upon the membership of the Chartered Local Association by whom 
the member was appointed or elected as a voting delegate and shall 
be calculated pursuant to the following formula: 

Number of Members Number of Votes 

One (1) to Five Hundred (500) One (1) 

Five Hundred and One (501) to 
One Thousand (1000) Two (2) 

One Thousand and One (1001) to 
One Thousand Five Hundred (1500) Three (3) 

One Thousand Five Hundred and One (1501) to 
Two Thousand (2000) Four (4) 

For every Five Hundred (500) members, or part 
thereof, over Two Thousand One (1) 

(b) For the purposes of Article 6.07 (a), the number of members of the 

Chartered Local Association shall be the number recorded by the Union